

I, Jennifer Gorsuch, Deputy City Clerk, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

Jennifer Gorsuch

Date

PROJECT NO. WS-709C			Engineer's Estimate: \$4,539,792.00		Rotschy, Inc. 9210 NE 62nd Avenue		Tapani, Inc. 1904 SE 6th Place		1363 Down River Drive		McClure and Sons, Inc. 15714 Country Club Drive	
DESCRIPTION: SLOW SAND WATER TREATMENT PLANT		Deductive Alternate: \$350,000		Vancouver, WA 98665		Battle Ground, WA 98604		Woodland, WA 98674		Mill Creek, WA 98012		
DATE OF BID OPENING: February 19, 2015, 2:00 p.m. Entered by: RLS				360.334.3100		360.687.1148		360.225.7996		425.316.6999		
ITEM DESCRIPTION NO	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
Lump Sum Bid Price For All Work Except Trench Safety, Overexcavation and Backfill, Overexcavation, Cash Allowance, and Project Documentation (Bid Items 2-6)	LS	1.00	. , ,				\$5,450,000.00		\$5,557,000.00		\$5,740,125.00	\$5,740,125.00
2 Shoring, Trench Safety System (\$1.00 min./LF)	LF	5,400.00		\$27,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$5,400.00
Overexcavation and Backfill with Granular Fill	CY	1,500.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$67,500.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00
Cash Allowance for Furnishings and Laboratory		1.00	#10,000,00	#10 000 00	#10 000 00	#10 000 00	Ø10 000 00	¢10,000,00	¢10,000,00	£10,000,00	¢10,000,00	£10,000,00
4 Supplies 5 Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS LS	1.00		\$10,000.00 \$26,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$23,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$23,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$20,000.00
6 Project Documentation (\$10,000 minimum bid)	LS	1.00 1.00	,	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00
r reject Decamentation (4 reject minimatin Dray		1100	\$10,000.00	ψ10,000.00	420,000.00	1 420,000.00	4-0,000.00	4	4	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	 ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
SUBTOTAL				\$4,188,000.00		\$5,320,090.59		\$5,533,400.00		\$5,687,900.00		\$5,860,525.00
8.4% WA STATE SALES TAX				\$351,792.00		\$446,887.61		\$464,805.60		\$477,783.60		\$492,284.10
CONTRACT TOTAL (BASIS OF AWARD)				\$4,539,792.00		\$5,766,978.20		\$5,998,205.60		\$6,165,683.60		\$6,352,809.10
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE												
ALTERNATE TO DELETE ROUGHING FILTER AS Described as Follows: ON Sheet 01-S-311 Delete North Wall of Roughing Filter; Delete North 31 feet of West Wall, East Wall, West Wall and Floor Slab; Delete wall in Roughing Filter at 31 feet to 32 feet 6 inches south of North Wall; Delete Steel Stair on South Side of Roughing Filter; Leave walls and floor that are more than 31 feet from north wall of Roughing Filter; Sheet 01-M-311 Delete Underdrain Pipe, Filter Sand, and Filter Gravel in North 31 Feet of Roughing Filter; Delete Roughing Filter Overflow Pipe; Cap 12 inch Diameter Underdrain Header at North									-			u.
1 Side of Wall to Pipe Gallery	LS	1.00	(\$350,000.00)	(\$350,000.00)	(\$192,000.00)	(\$192,000.00)	(\$220,000.00)	(\$220,000.00)	(\$161,600.00)	(\$161,600.00)	(\$200,000.00)	(\$200,000.00)



PROJECT NO. WS-709C		Pacific Crest Cons 19410 Hwy 99 Ste.		Triplett Wellman, Inc. 1717 Mt. Jefferson Ave.				
DESCRIPTION: SLOW SAND WATER TREA	Lynnwood, WA 98	3036	PO Box 160 Woodburn, OR 97071					
DATE OF BID OPENING: February 19, 2015, 2:0	tered by: RLS	425.513.8979		503.982.4188				
ITEM DESCRIPTION NO	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL		
Lump Sum Bid Price For All Work Except Trench Safety, Overexcavation and Backfill, Overexcavation, Cash Allowance, and Project Documentation (Bid Items 2-6)	LS	1.00	\$6,230,000.00	\$6,230,000.00	\$6,355,000.00	\$6,355,000.00		
2 Shoring, Trench Safety System (\$1.00 min./LF)	LF	5,400.00	\$2.00	\$10,800.00	\$1.00	\$5,400.00		
3 Overexcavation and Backfill with Granular Fill	CY	1,500.00	\$24.00	\$36,000.00	\$65.00	\$97,500.00		
Cash Allowance for Furnishings and Laboratory 4 Supplies	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
5 Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00		
6 Project Documentation (\$10,000 minimum bid)	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
SUBTOTAL				\$6,336,800.00		\$6,511,100.00		
8.4% WA STATE SALES TAX				\$532,291.20		\$546,932.40		
CONTRACT TOTAL (BASIS OF AWARD)			D:1 - (- 1	\$6,869,091.20		\$7,058,032.40		
Did not submit Proposed Subcontractors document.								
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE		8	Subcontract	ors document.	•			
ALTERNATE TO DELETE ROUGHING FILTER								
AS Described as Follows: ON Sheet 01-S-311								
Delete North Wall of Roughing Filter; Delete								
North 31 feet of West Wall, East Wall, West Wall		,						
and Floor Slab; Delete wall in Roughing Filter at								
31 feet to 32 feet 6 inches south of North Wall;								
Delete Steel Stair on South Side of Roughing								
Filter; Leave walls and floor that are more than								
31 feet from north wall of Roughing Filter; Sheet								
01-M-311 Delete Underdrain Pipe, Filter Sand,					,			
and Filter Gravel in North 31 Feet of Roughing								
Filter; Delete Roughing Filter Overflow Pipe; Cap 12 inch Diameter Underdrain Header at North								
12 Inch Diameter Underdrain Header at North 1 Side of Wall to Pipe Gallery	LS	1.00	(\$250,000.00)	(\$250,000.00)	(\$177,000.00)	(\$177,000.00)		
1 Joine of Wall to Fibe Gallery	LO	1.00	(\$230,000.00)	(\$230,000.00)	(\$177,000.00)	(\$177,000.00)		